502566822 11/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612633

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BREGHT BOSCHKER				11/02/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	TOMTOM INTE	ERNATIONA	L B.V.		
Street Address:	REMBRANDT	REMBRANDTPLEIN 35			
City:	AMSTERDAM				
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	1017 CT				
Property Ty			Number		
		136/0118	Number		
Application Number:		13640118	Number		
		13640118	Number		
Application Number:		13640118	Number		
Application Number:	DATA +31 2	20 757 5151			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA +31 2 pater	20 757 5151 nts@tomtom.	com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA +31.2 pater e sent via US Mai	20 757 5151 hts@tomtom.	com mail attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	PATA +31.2 pater sent via US Man TOM	20 757 5151 nts@tomtom. <i>If when the er</i> TOM INTERI	com <i>mail attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NATIONAL B.V.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA +31.2 pater e sent via US Mai TOM DE R	20 757 5151 hts@tomtom.	com <i>mail attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NATIONAL B.V.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA +31 2 pater sent via US Mai TOM DE R IP CF	20 757 5151 hts@tomtom. if when the ei TOM INTERI UYTERKAD REATION	com <i>mail attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NATIONAL B.V.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA +31.2 pater sent via US Mai TOM DE R IP CF AMS	20 757 5151 hts@tomtom. if when the end TOM INTERI UYTERKAD REATION TERDAM, NE	com <i>mail attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NATIONAL B.V. E 154		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA +31 2 pater pater TOM DE R IP CF AMS	20 757 5151 hts@tomtom. if when the ei TOM INTERI UYTERKAD REATION TERDAM, NI	com mail attempt is unsuccessful. NATIONAL B.V. E 154 ETHERLANDS 1011 AC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	PATA +31 2 pater pater TOM DE R IP CF AMS	20 757 5151 hts@tomtom. if when the end TOM INTERI UYTERKAD REATION TERDAM, NE	com mail attempt is unsuccessful. NATIONAL B.V. E 154 ETHERLANDS 1011 AC		

PATENT REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0904

source=1654 Assignment Breght#page1.tif source=1654 Assignment Breght#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made

BETWEEN:

Breght Boschker, a Dutch (NL) citizen residing at Rigelstreat 6, 1223 AT Hilversum, Netherlands;

AND:

TomTom International B.V., a Dutch corporation of Rembrandtplein 35, 1017CT Amsterdam, Netherlands (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Inventors are employees of the Assignee, and during the course of their employment have invented:

Methods of and Apparatus for Displaying Map Information Docket ID - 1654

and in respect of which the Assignor has filed:

International/National Patent Application No. PCT/EP2010/064765 filed on 4 October 2010; and

Taiwanese Patent Application No.

on

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) as set forth in the aforementioned applications and the applications themselves.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms any prior assignment to the Assignee and the right of the Assignor to file the aforementioned patent applications, such as by virtue of employment, and to the extent that the Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, self, assign and transfer unto the Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in any country of the world, including the

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignment is executed as of the date(s) given below:

Signature:

Name: Boschker, Breght

Date: 0.2 - Nav - 20/0.

Witness

Witness

3